A.M. "Fenway" Pollack

Judge Pollack previously served as Chief Administrative Law Judge at the Office of Tax Appeals from March of 2011 until February of 2015. In between his two appointments he was General Counsel at the West Virginia Bureau for Children and Families.

Previously, Judge Pollack was senior counsel with the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection, where he practiced coal mining related litigation in Circuit Court, Federal Court, the West Virginia Supreme Court of Appeals and before the West Virginia Surface Mine Board and the Environmental Quality Board.

Prior to that Judge Pollack was an Assistant Attorney General with the West Virginia

Attorney General's Office. There, he represented the Tax Division of the West Virginia

Department of Revenue in both state and federal court.

Judge Pollack was in private practice at a small firm in Summersville, WV for six years. His practice areas included general civil litigation, criminal defense, abuse and neglect, workers compensation, collections, family law, wills and estate administration.

In 1984, Judge Pollack graduated from the State University of New York at Purchase with a Bachelor of Fine Arts degree in Film and pursued a career in broadcast journalism. Judge Pollack obtained his law degree from West Virginia University in 1998.

Judge Pollack is married and has two children, a 16 year old daughter and a 14 year old son.